Mayor and Commissioner
Of the Town of Elkton

Ordinance 8 — 2016

BY: Board of Commissioners of the Town of Elkton
INTRODUCED: August 3, 2016
ADOPTED: August 17, 2016

AN ORDINANCE concerning

The Code of the Town of Elkton
Title 13
Chapter 13.16
Stormwater Management

FOR THE PURPOSE of amending Section 13.16.270, Chapter 13.16, Title 13, of the
Code of the Town of Elkton, specifically amending the penalty under this section to
conform to Section C14.1(A), Article X1V, Charter of the Town of Elkton.

WHEREAS, Article XI-E., Constitution of the State of Maryland; Section 4-103(b)(3),
Subtitle 1, Title 4, Division Il, Local Government Article, Annotated Code of
Maryland; and the Charter and Code of the Town of Elkton provide the authority
which the Board of Commissioners may adopt, repeal, and/or amend the ordinances
of the Town of Elkton; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners amended Section C14.1(A), Article XIV,
Charter of the Town of Elkton by Resolution R1-2016, effective March 10, 2016, to
provide for a penalty inclusive of a fine not to exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000)
and/or imprisonment not to exceed ninety (90) days, consequently the
aforementioned penalty provision under Section 13.16.270, Chapter 13.16, is being
amended to conform to the penalty provided in the Charter of the Town of Elkton.



NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Elkton hereby
ordains that:

Section 1.

The Code of the Town of Elkton, Title 13, Chapter 13.16, Section

13.16.270 Violation — Penalty, shall be repealed; and

Section 2.

The Code of the Town of Elkton, Title 13, Chapter 13.16, Section

13.16.270 Violation — Penalty, shall be re-enacted and read as set forth

hereinafter.

Sections:

13.16.010
13.16.020
13.16.030
13.16.040
13.16.050
13.16.060
13.16.070
13.16.080
13.16.090
13.16.100
13.16.110
13.16.120
13.16.130
13.16.140
13.16.150
13.16.160
13.16.170
13.16.180
13.16.190
13.16.200
13.16.210
13.16.220
13.16.230

THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF ELKTON
TITLE 13
CHAPTER 13.16
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Purpose and Authority

Grandfathering

Definitions

Scope

Exemptions

Waivers

Redevelopment

Variance

Minimum Control Requirements

Stormwater Management Measures

Specific Design Criteria

Review and Approval of Stormwater Management Plans
Contents and Submission of Stormwater Management Plans
Preparation of Stormwater Management Plans
Permit Requirement

Permit Fee

Permit Suspension and Revocation

Permit Conditions

Performance Bond

Inspection Schedule and Reports

Inspection Requirements during Construction
Maintenance Inspection

Maintenance Agreement



13.16.240 Maintenance Responsibility
13.16.250 Appeals
13.16.260 Severability
13.16.270 Penalties
13.16.280 Effective Date
Section 13.16.010 Purpose and Authority
No changes
Section 13.16.020 Grandfathering
No changes
Section 13.16.030 Definitions
No changes
Section 13.16.040 Scope
No changes
Section 13.16.050 Exemptions
No changes
Section 13.16.060 Waivers
No changes
Section 13.16.070 Redevelopment
No changes

Section 13.16.080 Variance

No changes



Section 13.16.090 Minimum Control Requirements
No changes
Section 13.16.100 Stormwater Management Measures
No changes
Section 13.16.110 Specific Design Criteria
No changes
Section 13.16.120 Reviewand Approval of Stormwater Management Plans
No changes
Section 13.16.130 Contents and Submission of Stormwater Management Plans
No changes
Section 13.16.140 Preparation of Stormwater Management Plans
No changes
Section 13.16.150 Permit Requirement
No changes
Section 13.16.160 Permit Fee
No changes
Section 13.16.170 Permit Suspension and Revocation
No changes
Section 13.16.180 Permit Conditions

No changes



Section 13.16.190 Performance Bond
No changes
Section 13.16.200 Inspection Schedule and Reports
No changes
Section 13.16.210 Inspection Requirements during Construction
No changes
Section 13.16.220 Maintenance Inspection
No changes
Section 13.16.230 Maintenance Agreement
No changes
Section 13.16.240 Maintenance Responsibility
No changes
Section 13.16.250 Appeals
No changes
Section 13.16.260 Severability
No changes
Section 13.16.270 Penalties
A violation of this chapter shall be deemed a misdemeanor and a person, upon

conviction, shall be subject to the penalty provided under Section C14-1(A), Article
X1V, Charter of the Town of Elkton.



A. In addition, the Town may institute injunctive, mandamus or other appropriate
action or proceedings of law to correct violations of this chapter. Any court of
competent jurisdiction shall have the right to issue temporary or permanent
restraining orders, injunctions or mandamus, or other appropriate forms of relief.

Section 13.16.280 Effective Date

No changes

**END OF SECTION**

DATE OF EFFECT
THIS ORDINANCE shall be effective on the 6th day of September, 2016.

Mavyor Robert J. Alt

Commissioner Jean A. Broomell
Commissioner Charles H. Givens, Sr.
Commissioner Mary Jo Jablonski
Commissioner Earl M. Piner, Sr.



