

Mayor and Commissioner Of the Town of Elkton

Ordinance 8 - 2016

BY: Board of Commissioners of the Town of Elkton

INTRODUCED: August 3, 2016
ADOPTED: August 17, 2016

AN ORDINANCE concerning

The Code of the Town of Elkton Title 13 Chapter 13.16 Stormwater Management

FOR THE PURPOSE of amending Section 13.16.270, Chapter 13.16, Title 13, of the Code of the Town of Elkton, specifically amending the penalty under this section to conform to Section C14.1(A), Article XIV, Charter of the Town of Elkton.

WHEREAS, Article XI-E., Constitution of the State of Maryland; Section 4-103(b)(3), Subtitle 1, Title 4, Division II, Local Government Article, Annotated Code of Maryland; and the Charter and Code of the Town of Elkton provide the authority which the Board of Commissioners may adopt, repeal, and/or amend the ordinances of the Town of Elkton; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners amended Section C14.1(A), Article XIV, Charter of the Town of Elkton by Resolution R1-2016, effective March 10, 2016, to provide for a penalty inclusive of a fine not to exceed One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) and/or imprisonment not to exceed ninety (90) days, consequently the aforementioned penalty provision under Section 13.16.270, Chapter 13.16, is being amended to conform to the penalty provided in the Charter of the Town of Elkton.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Elkton hereby ordains that:

- Section 1. The Code of the Town of Elkton, Title 13, Chapter 13.16, Section
- 13.16.270 Violation Penalty, shall be repealed; and
- Section 2. The Code of the Town of Elkton, Title 13, Chapter 13.16, Section
- 13.16.270 Violation Penalty, shall be re-enacted and read as set forth hereinafter.

THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF ELKTON TITLE 13 CHAPTER 13.16 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Sections:

13.16.010	Purpose and Authority
13.16.020	Grandfathering
13.16.030	Definitions
13.16.040	Scope
13.16.050	Exemptions
13.16.060	Waivers
13.16.070	Redevelopment
13.16.080	Variance
13.16.090	Minimum Control Requirements
13.16.100	Stormwater Management Measures
13.16.110	Specific Design Criteria
13.16.120	Review and Approval of Stormwater Management Plans
13.16.130	Contents and Submission of Stormwater Management Plans
13.16.140	Preparation of Stormwater Management Plans
13.16.150	Permit Requirement
13.16.160	Permit Fee
13.16.170	Permit Suspension and Revocation
13.16.180	Permit Conditions
13.16.190	Performance Bond
13.16.200	Inspection Schedule and Reports
13.16.210	Inspection Requirements during Construction
13.16.220	Maintenance Inspection
13.16.230	Maintenance Agreement

13.16.240	Maintenance Responsibility
13.16.250	Appeals
13.16.260	Severability
13.16.270	Penalties
13.16.280	Effective Date

Section 13.16.010 Purpose and Authority

No changes

Section 13.16.020 Grandfathering

No changes

Section 13.16.030 Definitions

No changes

Section 13.16.040 Scope

No changes

Section 13.16.050 Exemptions

No changes

Section 13.16.060 Waivers

No changes

Section 13.16.070 Redevelopment

No changes

Section 13.16.080 Variance

No changes

Section 13.16.090 Minimum Control Requirements
No changes
Section 13.16.100 Stormwater Management Measures
No changes
Section 13.16.110 Specific Design Criteria
No changes
Section 13.16.120 Reviewand Approval of Stormwater Management Plans
No changes
Section 13.16.130 Contents and Submission of Stormwater Management Plans
No changes
Section 13.16.140 Preparation of Stormwater Management Plans
No changes
Section 13.16.150 Permit Requirement
No changes
Section 13.16.160 Permit Fee
No changes
Section 13.16.170 Permit Suspension and Revocation
No changes

Section 13.16.180 Permit Conditions

No changes

Section 13.16.190 Performance Bond

No changes

Section 13.16.200 Inspection Schedule and Reports

No changes

Section 13.16.210 Inspection Requirements during Construction

No changes

Section 13.16.220 Maintenance Inspection

No changes

Section 13.16.230 Maintenance Agreement

No changes

Section 13.16.240 Maintenance Responsibility

No changes

Section 13.16.250 Appeals

No changes

Section 13.16.260 Severability

No changes

Section 13.16.270 Penalties

A violation of this chapter shall be deemed a misdemeanor and a person, upon conviction, shall be subject to the penalty provided under Section C14-1(A), Article XIV, Charter of the Town of Elkton.

A. In addition, the Town may institute injunctive, mandamus or other appropriate action or proceedings of law to correct violations of this chapter. Any court of competent jurisdiction shall have the right to issue temporary or permanent restraining orders, injunctions or mandamus, or other appropriate forms of relief.

Section 13.16.280 Effective Date

No changes

END OF SECTION

DATE OF EFFECT

THIS ORDINANCE shall be effective on the 6th day of September, 2016.

Mayor Robert J. Alt
Commissioner Jean A. Broomell
Commissioner Charles H. Givens, Sr.
Commissioner Mary Jo Jablonski
Commissioner Earl M. Piner, Sr.